

कार्यालय परीक्षा नियंत्रक

प० भगवत् दयाल शर्मा स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय, रोहतक OFFICE OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS Pt. B.D. Sharma, University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University (Established vide Haryana Act No. 26 of 2008 and recognized u/s 12(B) & 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956)

Website: uhsr.ac.in, Email Id: coe.uhsr@gmail.com



Notification for postponement

No.UHSR/Exams/21/13577 Dated: 16.11.2021

On directions of Government of Haryana received vide letter No. DMER/2021/13985, dated 15.11.2021, the Written Screening Test to be conducted by Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak, on 28.11.2021, that was notified vide University notification No.UHSR/Exams/AE-III/2021/13377 on 8.11.2021, is being postponed till further orders due to administrative reasons.

> Sd/-**Controller of Examinations**

Dated: 16/11/2021

Endst. No. UHSR/Exams/21/13597-600

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. The Directorate of Medical Education and Research, 4th Floor, DHL Square, Plot-9, Sec. 22, Haryana, Panchkula with reference to Memo No. DMER/2021/13985, dated 15.11.2021.
- 2. Haryana Knowledge Corporation Ltd., 4th Floor, HSIIDC IT Park, Plot No. 1, Sec.-22, Panchkula, Haryana-134109 to inform the registered/eligible applicants through SMS/E-mail.
- 3. PA to Vice-Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak for kind information of the Ld. Vice-Chancellor Madam, please.
- 4. Secretary to Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak for kind information of the Worthy Registrar Sir, please.

Sd/-**Controller of Examinations**